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Subscription Concert  (Sat) 17:00~ / (Sun) 13:00~ Sapporo Concert Hall; Kitara

W668th Sat., Apr. 19 & Sun., Apr. 20 W669th Sat.,, May 31 & Sun,. June 1 M670th Sat., June 28 & Sun., June 29 M671st Sat., Sep. 6 & Sun,. Sep. 7

HOLLIGER : Two Liszt Transcriptions R.STRAUSS : Don Quixote BEETHOVEN : Coriolan Overture

KELTERBORN : Variations for Oboe and Strings RAVEL : Daphnis et Chloé Suites No.1 & 2 BEETHOVEN : Piano Concerto No.4
WEBERN : Six Pieces for Orchestra (1928 version) ~RAVEL 150th anniversary of his birth~ J.LADAMS : Harmonielehre
SCHUBERT : Symphony in C major, D.944, "The Great"

~Elias Grandy inaugural concert
as Chief Conductor~

MAHLER : Symphony No.2, "Resurrection”
Elias GRANDY, conductor

Julian STECKEL, cello
Takehiro KONOE, viola

Tatsuya SHIMONO, conductor
Anne QUEFFELEC, piano

_ " (©Nanako Ito

Elias GRANDY, conductor

Mari ERIKSMOEN, soprano
Catriona MORISON, mezzosoprano
Sapporo Symphony chorus

Heinz HOLLIGER,
conductor & solo oboe

(©Marco Borggreve  (©Daniel Delang (©Caroline Doutre

M672nd Sat., Oct.18 & Sun., Oct.19 M673rd Sat., Nov. 29 & Sun., Nov. 30 M674th Sat., Jan. 31 & Sun., Feb. 1 M675th Sat., Mar. 7 & Sun., Mar. 8
LANGGAARD (arr. T.DAUSGAARD) : String Quartet No.3, "Rabbia" Sadao BEKKU : Deux Prieres pour Orchestre TAKEMITSU : A Way a Lone Il ELGAR : Symphony No.2 and more
BRAHMS : Violin Concerto Yasuhide ITO : Gloriosa (Gururiyoza), MAHLER : Lieder eines fahrenden Gesellen - Songs of a Wayfarer
NIELSEN : Symphony No.4, "The Inextinguishable" Symphonic Poem for Orchestra  R.STRAUSS : Ein Heldenleben - A Hero's Life

STRAVINSKY : Le Sacre du printemps Elias GRANDY, conductor M Tokyo Concert 2026 Tadaaki OTAKA, conductor
Thomas DAUSGAARD, conductor - The Rite of SP”ng Benjamin APPL, baritone Thu., Feb.5 Suntory Hall, Tokyo Prize winner of Hamamatsu

Piano Competition, piano

Kyoko TAKEZAWA, violin
Kentaro KAWASE, conductor

(©Martin Richardson

©ThomasGrendahl ©V Fuji (©David Ruano

Subscription hitaru Concert Series  19:00~ Sapporo Cultural Arts Theater hitaru

M21st Thu., Apr. 24 W22nd Thu.,June 19 M23rd Tue., Dec. 23 W24th Thu., Mar. 19
BRAHMS : Piano Concerto No.1 MOZART : Violin Concerto No.5, "Turkish" Atsutada OTAKA : Violin concerto Roh OGURA : Dance Suite for Orchestra
Dai FUJIKURA : Entwine J. WILLIAMS : Three Pieces from Schindler's List RACHMANINQV : Symphony No.2 HAYDN : Trumpet Concerto, Hob.Vlle:1

for Violin and Orchestra BARTOK : Concerto for Orchestra

DVORAK : Symphony No.8 Junichi HIROKAMI, conductor
s, . Kyoko YONEMOTO, violin

BEETHOVEN : Symphony No.7

Eiji OUE, conductor

Elias GRANDY, conductor
Hayato KODAMA, trumpet

Kazune SHIMIZU, piano Volkhard STEUDE,

concertmaster & solo violin

©Y.Fuiji

(©Masaaki Tomitori ©Hirotada Onaka

(©Mana Miki

14:00~ Sapporo Concert Hall; Kitara

Masterpiece Concert

B Sun,, Jun. 8 W Sat., Sep. 13 M Sat., Nov. 8 W Sat., Feb. 14
[Mozart & Bamert] [Brahms & Pommer] [To Vienna with Elias] i [Valentine O Special ]

C.P.E.BACH : Symphony in D major, Wq.183/1 BEETHOVEN : Symphony No.6, "Pastorale”
HANDEL : Water Music Suite No.2 J. STRAUSS I
BRAHMS : Symphony No.2 Roses from the South

, Mein Herr Marquis from "Die Fledermaus"
and more
Max POMMER, conductor
.1.
=8
-

VIVALDI : Spring from Four Seasons
CHOPIN : Polonaise no.6, "Heroic"
Symphonic Mambo No. 5 and more
Akira MIYAGAWA,

conductor, piano & MC
Oko ARAI, text

MOZART : Symphony No.39
MOZART : Symphony No.40
MOZART : Symphony No.41 "Jupiter"

~J. STRAUSS Il 200th anniversary of his birth~

Elias GRANDY, conductor
Saki NAKAE, soprano

Matthias BAMERT, conductor

©PACO

©Y.Fuiji (©Ayane Shindo

©Y.Fuji ©Y.Fujii

M Sat., Mar. 10 M Sat., Dec. 13 & Sun., Dec. 14 =
- Sakkyo Symphonic Brass 2025 Sakkyo Beethoven's Ninth Symphony Tatsuya SHIMONO, conductor !
I Eri NAKAMURA, soprano o
Special Concerts . Junichi HIROKAMI, conductor BARBER : Adagio for Strings Tk NARAJIMA. roevmosoprano
Sapporo Concert Hall; Kitara MSat., Aug. 9 Sakkyo Summer Holiday Special Concert 8 BEETHOVEN : Symphony No.9, “Choral” Yusuke KOBORI, tenor

Hibiki IKEUCHI, baritone ! _
Sapporo Symphony Chorus (©Nanako Ito (©T Tairadate

Keiko MITSUHASHI, conductor Satoshi ASAOKA, navigator

(©Earl Ross




